## Northern Territory of Australia

## Place Names Act

## Change of Boundaries Elliott and Pamayu

- I, Thomas Anthony Lewis, Chairperson of the Place Names Committee for the Northern Territory, as the delegate of the Minister for Lands and Planning, under section 11(1)(a) of the *Place Names Act* and with reference to section 11A(2)(a) of the Act, give notice that:
- (a) on the recommendation of the Place Names Committee for the Northern Territory,
  I have approved changes to the boundaries of the localities of Elliott and Pamayu;
  and
- (b) the boundaries of each locality are as indicated on the Compiled Plans specified opposite the locality in the Schedule, which may be inspected at the office of Surveyor-General, Level 1, Arnhemica House, 16 Parap Road, Parap NT 0820.

Dated 11 January 2016

T. A. Lewis Chairperson

## Schedule

Locality	Compiled Plan
Elliott	Compiled Plan 5501
Pamayu	Compiled Plan 5502